



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.12061 of 2021

1) Sachikanta Mahapatra

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. - Bibhu
Prasad Das

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Industrial Development Corp. Of
Odisha Ltd.

Represented By Adv. - M/s Durga Prasad
Nanda, m/s Rupesh Kumar
Kanungo, b.p.panda, s.moharana

3) C.m.d, Industrial Development Corp.
Of Odisha Ltd.

4) Chairman-cum-md, Ifcal

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

Order No.

03.04.2024

I.A. No.3829 of 2024

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. This interlocutory application has been filed seeking amendment.
 3. In the case, for the amendment sought for in the present I.A. is allowed since the amendment is formal in nature.
 4. List this matter in the 2nd week of July.



4. Accordingly, this I.A. stands disposed of.

(A.K. Mohapatra)

Judge

S.K. Rout