



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 12062 of 2021

CNR No. ODHC010235882021

Ashok Kumar Mishra

.....

Petitioner

Mr. A. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

IDCOL & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, Advocate

(Opp. Party No. 4)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

10.08.2026

Order No. 06

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Pursuant to order dtd.08.07.2026, learned counsel appearing for Opp. Party No. 4 contended that counter affidavit filed by the earlier engaged counsel will be adopted by him.
4. Since pleadings are already completed, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner is directed to file written notes of submission along with date chart before the next date.
5. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 7th September, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha